Debora A. Lambert d/b/a Green Meadow Park Water Company PO Box 2042 Poughkeepsie, New York 12601

September 21, 2012

Honorable Jaclyn A. Brilling Secretary to the Commission NYS Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1350

RE: CASE 12-W-0041 – Petition of Debora A. Lambert d/b/a Green Meadow Park Water Company - Compliance with Commission Order issued & effective September 18, 2012.

Dear Secretary Brilling:

Enclosed for electronic filing is P.S.C. No. 2 – Water, Original Leaves Nos. 1 through 12, and Escrow Statement No. 1 (ESCROW), effective October 1, 2012, in compliance with Commission Order issued and effective September 18, 2012 in the above referenced case. Waiver of newspaper publication is requested.

The new schedule will allow Debora A. Lambert d/b/a Green Meadow Park Water Company's tariff to be posted on the Commission Web Page.

Very truly yours,
Debora A. Lambert
d/b/a Green Meadow Park Water Company

Debora A. Lambert

Enc.